## 504982777 06/28/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029523

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GABRIEL MARTINEZ E	OTELLA		11/17/2014	
BOYD L. HARRISON			11/21/2014	
LBERT JEAN ROBICH	HAUD		11/11/2014	
RANCESCO G. SALIT	URO		11/12/2014	
RICHARD THOMAS BE	RESIS		12/08/2014	
lame:		THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:		RST STREET		
City:	CAMBI	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
•				
	02142 6 Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	6 Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	S Total: 1	Number 15297845 (617)523-1231		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b Using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessing; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (617) 570-1000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number 15297845 (617)523-1231 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US (617) 570-1000 bbinder@goodwinlaw.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (617) 570-1000   bbinder@goodwinlaw.com   GOODWIN PROCTER LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (617) 570-1000   bbinder@goodwinlaw.com   GOODWIN PROCTER LLP   100 NORTHERN AVENUE   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (617) 570-1000   bbinder@goodwinlaw.com   GOODWIN PROCTER LLP   100 NORTHERN AVENUE   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (617) 570-1000   bbinder@goodwinlaw.com   GOODWIN PROCTER LLP   100 NORTHERN AVENUE   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210   SGE-014D1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	S Total: 1	Number   15297845   (617)523-1231   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (617) 570-1000   bbinder@goodwinlaw.com   GOODWIN PROCTER LLP   100 NORTHERN AVENUE   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210   SGE-014D1   GREGORY DANIEL GUTIERREZ		

source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page1.tif

source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page2.tif source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page3.tif source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page4.tif source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page5.tif source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page6.tif source=SGE-014WO2 Assignment#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Gabriel Martinez Botella of 17 Parmenter Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;

Boyd L. Harrison of 9 Wheatston Court, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;

Albert Jean Robichaud of 2 Earhart St., 915, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

Francesco G. Salituro of 25 Baker Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; and

Richard Thomas Beresis of Apartment 2504, Building 1, 199 Shimen #2 Road, Shanghai 200040, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SAGE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 215 First Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with The State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China as Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on:

	April 17, 2014 Enter Filing Date Above	
under Application Serial No.	PCT/CN2014/075594	and
Entitled 19-NOR C3, 3-DISUB	STITUTED C21-N-PYRAZ	OLYL STEROIDS AND
MET	HODS OF USE THEREOF.	

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which

22106\$1

said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

By:

11-Nov-201

SAGE THERAPEUTICS» Signature rot JEan

Printed Name of Signor

Title/Authority of Signor

PATENT REEL: 046231 FRAME: 0677

Date

2210641

Gabriel Martinez Botella

Date: Movember 17, 2014

United States of A	America		)
State of	max	23	) ss.:
County of	Mida	Alexist.	)

Kelly J. Danelly Notary Public

Docket No.: S2170-7014WO2 Assignment- Page 4 of 7

Boyd L. Harrison

Date:

United States of America State of County of

51 2014 , before me November day of On this , to me known to be the individual Boyd L. Harrison personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

) ss.:

Banfan Pott

BANSARI PATEL Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sep 24, 2018

Docket No.: S2170-7014WO2 Assignment- Page 5 of 7

allit! Albert Jean Robichaud

Date:

United States	of America		)
State of	<u>Amass</u>		) ss.:
County of	- Anidd	leald	

11-Nov 2014

On this	day of	November,	, <u>2014</u>	, before me
personally came		rt Jean Robichaud	and the second	n to be the individual
described in and who	executed th	he foregoing instrument	t, and acknowle	dged execution
of the same.				

Kelly A. Donnelly Notary Public

Docket No.: S2170-7014WO2 Assignment- Page 6 of 7

Francesco G. Salituro

11-12-2014 Date:

United States of Amo	erica	)
State of	Mass	) ss.:
County of	middleory	)

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>Novambun</u>, <u> $\partial 014$ </u>, before me personally came <u>Francesco G. Salituro</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Killy A. Danelly \_\_\_\_\_\_

Docket No.: S2170-7014WO2 Assignment- Page 7 of 7

DATE: 12-8-2014

Richard Thomas Beresis

Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name: David Favor

Witness Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Printed Name: A. D WHITE

PATENT REEL: 046231 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 06/28/2018**